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Nelson Twp. Supervisor (Vote for 1)

Nelson Twp. Supervisor g
"
]
Precinct E
Nelson Township, Precinct 1
Election Day 863
AVCB 588
Total 1,451
Nelson Township, Precinct 2
Election Day 659
AVCB 704
Total 1,363
Kent County - Total 2814

Kent County Elections

Registered
Voters

n
o
[e=]
S

2,082
2,082

1,772
1,772
1,772
3854

Robyn Britton

(REP)

741
396
1,137

555
490
1,045
2182

Write-in

17

20

10

19
39

Nelson Twp. Supervisor 604/804



Nelson Twp. Clerk (Vote for 1)

Nelson Twp. Clerk

Precinct

Nelson Township, Precinct 1

Nelson Township, Precinct 2

Kent County - Total

Kent County Elections

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Times Cast

863
588
1,451

659
704
1,363
2814

Registered
Voters

n
o
[e=]
S

2,082
2,082

1,772
1,772
1,772
3854

Laura Hoffman

(REP)

735
391
1,126

552
486
1,038
2164

Write-in

12

15

18
33

Nelson Twp. Clerk 605/804



Nelson Twp. Treasurer (Vote for 1)

Nelson Twp. Treasurer g
3
Precinct E
Nelson Township, Precinct 1
Election Day 863
AVCB 588
Total 1,451
Nelson Township, Precinct 2
Election Day 659
AVCB 704
Total 1,363
Kent County - Total 2814

Kent County Elections

Registered
Voters

n
o
[e=]
S

2,082
2,082

1,772
1,772
1,772
3854

Katy Austin

(REP)

741
397
1,138

555
485
1,040
2178

Write-in

13

15

16
31

Nelson Twp. Treasurer 606/804



Nelson Twp. Trustee (Vote for 2)

Nelson Twp. Trustee

Precinct

Nelson Township, Precinct 1

Nelson Township, Precinct 2

Kent County - Total

Kent County Elections

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Times Cast

863
588
1,451

659
704
1,363
2814

Registered

1,772
1,772
1,772
3854

Curtis D.
DeJong
(REP)

369
1,062

526
449
975
2037

Daniel George

(REP)

650
348
998

484
430
914
1912

Write-in

20

24

11
20
44

Nelson Twp. Trustee 607/804



Plainfield Twp. Supervisor (Vote for 1)

Plainfield Twp. Supervisor

Precinct
Kent County - Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 3
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 4
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 5
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 6
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 7
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 8
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 9
Election Day
AVCB
Total

Kent County Elections

Times Cast

N
N
o
w
1%,

873
1,485
2,358

922
1,101
2,023

595
903
1,498

631
1,183
1,814

741
996
1,737

980
1,647
2,627

747
1,701
2,448

775
1,501
2,276

833
1,257
2,090

Registered

2,804
2,804
2,804

2,556
2,556
2,556

2,208
2,208
2,208

2,461
2,461
2,461

2,238
2,238
2,238

3,310
3,310
3,310

3,016
3,016
3,016

2,948
2,948
2,948

2,676
2,676
2,676

Gidget

Groendyk

N (DEM)
N

161
618
779

190
449
639

178
451
629

180
555
735

197
460
657

178
620
798

172
668
840

177
715
892

178
550
728

Tom Coleman

= (REP)

2982

639
788
1,427

677
589
1,266

388
418
806

405
541
946

497
462
959

748
936
1,684

533
943
1,476

528
706
1,234

605
619
1,224

Write-in

58

Plainfield Twp. Supervisor 608/804



Plainfield Twp. Supervisor

Precinct
Kent County - Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 10
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 11
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Kent County - Total

Kent County Elections

Times Cast

N
N
o
w
wv

675
929
1,604

661
899
1,560
22035

Registered

1,886
1,886
1,886

1,836
1,836
1,836
27939

Gidget

Groendyk

N (DEM)
N

154
391
545

134
345
479
7721

Tom Coleman

= (REP)

2982

478
490
968

487
505
992
12982

Write-in

58

58

Plainfield Twp. Supervisor 609/804



Plainfield Twp. Clerk (Vote for 1)

Plainfield Twp. Clerk

Precinct
Kent County - Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 3
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 4
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 5
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 6
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 7
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 8
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 9
Election Day
AVCB
Total

Kent County Elections

Times Cast

N
N
o
w
v

873
1,485
2,358

922
1,101
2,023

595
903
1,498

631
1,183
1,814

741
996
1,737

980
1,647
2,627

747
1,701
2,448

775
1,501
2,276

833
1,257
2,090

Registered

2,804
2,804
2,804

2,556
2,556
2,556

2,208
2,208
2,208

2,461
2,461
2,461

2,238
2,238
2,238

3,310
3,310
3,310

3,016
3,016
3,016

2,948
2,948
2,948

2,676
2,676
2,676

Cathleen

Postmus

703
951
1,654

764
693
1,457

461
519
980

479
692
1171

588
592
1,180

823
1,123
1,946

595
1,114
1,709

591
874
1,465

676
768
1,444

Write-in

392

13
18
31

19
17
36

23
22
45

20
19
39

23
17
40

18
26

17
21
38

22
32
54

19
15
34

Cassandra Salas

Qualified Write

Plainfield Twp. Clerk 610/804



Plainfield Twp. Clerk

Precinct
Kent County - Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 10
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 11
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Kent County - Total

Kent County Elections

Times Cast

N
N
o
w
1%,

675
929
1,604

661
899
1,560
22035

Registered

1,886
1,886
1,886

1,836
1,836
1,836
27939

Cathleen

Postmus

547
583
1,130

538
578
1,116
15252

Write-in

392

13
17
30

10
19
392

Cassandra Salas

Qualified Write

o

o o o o

Plainfield Twp. Clerk 611/804



Plainfield Twp. Treasurer (Vote for 1)

Plainfield Twp. Treasurer

Precinct
Kent County - Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 3
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 4
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 5
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 6
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 7
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 8
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 9
Election Day
AVCB
Total

Kent County Elections

Times Cast

N
N
o
w
1%,

873
1,485
2,358

922
1,101
2,023

595
903
1,498

631
1,183
1,814

741
996
1,737

980
1,647
2,627

747
1,701
2,448

775
1,501
2,276

833
1,257
2,090

Registered

2,804
2,804
2,804

2,556
2,556
2,556

2,208
2,208
2,208

2,461
2,461
2,461

2,238
2,238
2,238

3,310
3,310
3,310

3,016
3,016
3,016

2,948
2,948
2,948

2,676
2,676
2,676

William F. Brinkman,

Jr.
$ (REP)

ury
pary
()}

700
942
1,642

757
695
1,452

459
519
978

475
689
1,164

584
591
1,175

819
1,126
1,945

594
1,114
1,708

588
879
1,467

677
768
1,445

Write-in

390

10
18
28

19
16
35

23
23
46

21
20
41

25
16
41

15
21

18
20
38

21
33
54

18
16
34

Plainfield Twp. Treasurer 612/804



Plainfield Twp. Treasurer

Precinct
Kent County - Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 10
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 11
Election Day
AVCB
Total

Kent County - Total

Kent County Elections

Times Cast

N
N
o
w
(9]

675
929
1,604

661
899
1,560
22035

Registered

1,886
1,886
1,886

1,836
1,836
1,836
27939

William F. Brinkman,

Jr.
U (REP)

e
=)}

-

541
579
1,120

538
582
1,120
15216

Write-in

390

15
16
31

12
21
390

Plainfield Twp. Treasurer 613/804



Plainfield Twp. Trustee (Vote for 4)

c g
- 5 - £ 3 5 3
Plainfield Twp. Trustee 3 g 3 & = 3 <
g i s Iz 58 fg &
E s 88 g f& F& &
Kent County - Total 22035 27939 13657 13166 13327 12630 647
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 1
Election Day 873 2,804 607 595 580 576 11
AVCB 1,485 2,804 857 807 825 772 33
Total 2,358 2,804 1,464 1,402 1,405 1,348 44
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 2
Election Day 922 2,556 649 629 631 604 18
AVCB 1,101 2,556 645 610 652 593 17
Total 2,023 2,556 1,294 1,239 1,283 1,197 35
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 3
Election Day 595 2,208 406 384 390 363 41
AVCB 903 2,208 488 457 468 444 45
Total 1,498 2,208 894 841 858 807 86
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 4
Election Day 631 2,461 401 371 393 362 32
AVCB 1,183 2,461 641 595 614 566 21
Total 1,814 2,461 1,042 966 1,007 928 53
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 5
Election Day 741 2,238 504 500 496 475 42
AVCB 996 2,238 549 519 539 500 31
Total 1,737 2,238 1,053 1,019 1,035 975 73
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 6
Election Day 980 3,310 733 719 708 676 11
AVCB 1,647 3,310 1,028 978 999 954 40
Total 2,627 3,310 1,761 1,697 1,707 1,630 51
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 7
Election Day 747 3,016 538 520 522 499 19
AVCB 1,701 3,016 1,045 1,003 1,026 972 51
Total 2,448 3,016 1,583 1,523 1,548 1,471 70
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 8
Election Day 775 2,948 506 472 485 458 22
AVCB 1,501 2,948 802 754 785 729 70
Total 2,276 2,948 1,308 1,226 1,270 1,187 92
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 9
Election Day 833 2,676 584 570 575 546 26
AVCB 1,257 2,676 699 683 714 669 25
Total 2,090 2,676 1,283 1,253 1,289 1,215 51
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 10
Election Day 675 1,886 462 454 458 439 31
AVCB 929 1,886 535 522 520 504 41
Total 1,604 1,886 997 976 978 943 72
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 11
Election Day 661 1,836 468 474 452 436 6
AVCB 899 1,836 510 550 495 493 14
Total 1,560 1,836 978 1,024 947 929 20

Kent County Elections Plainfield Twp. Trustee 614/804



Oakfield Twp. Supervisor (Vote for 1)

Oakfield Twp. Supervisor

Precinct

Oakfield Township, Precinct 1

Oakfield Township, Precinct 2

Oakfield Township, Precinct 3

Kent County - Total

Kent County Elections

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Times Cast

565
701
1,266

686
740
1,426

514
580
1,094
3786

Registered
Voters

—_
(o))
w
w

1,633
1,633

1,968
1,968
1,968

1,456
1,456
1,456
5057

William G.
Dean

(REP)

459

914

573
494
1,067

427
362
789
2770

Write-in

22
15
37

24
13
37

11
12
23
97

Oakfield Twp. Supervisor 615/804



Oakfield Twp. Clerk (Vote for 1)

Oakfield Twp. Clerk

Precinct

Oakfield Township, Precinct 1

Oakfield Township, Precinct 2

Oakfield Township, Precinct 3

Kent County - Total

Kent County Elections

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Times Cast

565
701
1,266

686
740
1,426

514
580
1,094
3786

Registered
Voters

—_
(o))
w
w

1,633
1,633

1,968
1,968
1,968

1,456
1,456
1,456
5057

Susan

Trainer
(REP)

466
476
942

591
507
1,098

429
366
795
2835

Write-in

14

19

13

18

20
57

Oakfield Twp. Clerk 616/804



Oakfield Twp. Treasurer (Vote for 1)

Oakfield Twp. Treasurer

Precinct

Oakfield Township, Precinct 1

Oakfield Township, Precinct 2

Oakfield Township, Precinct 3

Kent County - Total

Kent County Elections

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Times Cast

565
701
1,266

686
740
1,426

514
580
1,094
3786

Registered
Voters

1,633
1,633
1,633

1,968
1,968
1,968

1,456
1,456
1,456
5057

Betsy N. Koett

586
499
1,085

428
366
794
2813

Write-in

15

19

12

18

16
53

Oakfield Twp. Treasurer 617/804



Oakfield Twp. Trustee (Vote for 4)

£
)
°
4
[
s
o g = g
. - o X s o
Oakfield Twp. Trustee 3 s 5 z = z .
0 B2l ¢ 3~ @ e T
i £ og S& EE E£E& 3§ £
Precinct = S 5§ S« g Sz =
Oakfield Township, Precinct 1
Election Day 565 1,633 418 416 391 394 22
AVCB 701 1,633 417 421 405 423 13
Total 1,266 1,633 835 837 796 817 35
Oakfield Township, Precinct 2
Election Day 686 1,968 530 533 503 507 29
AVCB 740 1,968 446 463 435 443 17
Total 1,426 1,968 976 996 938 950 46
Oakfield Township, Precinct 3
Election Day 514 1,456 387 387 377 389 9
AVCB 580 1,456 329 342 332 328 22
Total 1,094 1,456 716 729 709 77 31
Kent County - Total 3786 5057 2527 2562 2443 2484 112

Kent County Elections Oakfield Twp. Trustee 618/804



Rockford City Council (Vote for 3)

= K] 3
I K] E £ K
o 3 © o n c
n H 2 (=] x = v
e g o 2 . £
. 3 £ =
Precinct = e 3 a 2 S s
Rockford City, Precinct 1
Election Day 562 1,984 216 247 209 3
AVCB 948 1,984 458 534 513 9
Total 1,510 1,984 674 781 722 12
Rockford City, Precinct 2
Election Day 729 2,718 293 325 306 17
AVCB 1,540 2,718 795 856 857 16
Total 2,269 2,718 1,088 1,181 1,163 33
Kent County - Total 3,779 4,702 1,762 1,962 1,885 45

Kent County Elections Rockford City Council 619/804



Solon Twp. Supervisor (Vote for 1)

Solon Twp. Supervisor

Precinct
Solon Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AVCB

Total

Solon Township, Precinct 2
Election Day
AVCB

Total
Kent County - Total

Kent County Elections

Times Cast

711
774
1,485

1,190
1,042
2,232
3717

Registered
Voters

o
o
o
1%

2,005
2,005

3,053
3,053
3,053
5058

Robert Ellick

(REP)

598
548
1,146

1,001

725
1,726
2872

Write-in

15

23

22
19
41
64

Solon Twp. Supervisor 620/804



Solon Twp. Clerk (Vote for 1)

Solon Twp. Clerk

Precinct

Solon Township, Precinct 1

Solon Township, Precinct 2

Kent County - Total

Kent County Elections

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Times Cast

711
774
1,485

1,190
1,042
2,232
3717

Registered
Voters

n
o
o
(%

2,005
2,005

3,053
3,053
3,053
5058

Dorothy M.

Willoughby

(REP)

597
548
1,145

988
725
1,713
2858

Write-in

16

22

21
15
36
58

Solon Twp. Clerk 621/804



Solon Twp. Treasurer (Vote for 1)

Solon Twp. Treasurer

Precinct
Solon Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Solon Township, Precinct 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Kent County - Total

Kent County Elections

Times Cast

711
774
1,485

1,190
1,042
2,232
3717

Registered
Voters

n
o
o
(%

2,005
2,005

3,053
3,053
3,053
5058

Arthur

Gerhardt
(REP)

542
1,135

989
718
1,707
2842

Write-in

11

17

19

33
50

Solon Twp. Treasurer 622/804



Solon Twp. Trustee (Vote for 2)

Solon Twp. Trustee

Precinct
Solon Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Solon Township, Precinct 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Kent County - Total

Kent County Elections

Times Cast

711
774
1,485

1,190
1,042
2,232
3717

Registered
Voters

n
o
o
(%

2,005
2,005

3,053
3,053
3,053
5058

Mark S.

Hoskins
(REP)

560
508
1,068

932
694
1,626
2694

Jon D. Stout

(REP)

538
494
1,032

917
667
1,584
2616

Write-in

14
10
24

22
20
2
66

Solon Twp. Trustee 623/804



Sparta Twp. Supervisor (Vote for 1)

Sparta Twp. Supervisor

Precinct
Sparta Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Sparta Township, Precinct 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Sparta Township, Precinct 3
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Kent County - Total

Kent County Elections

Times Cast

691
580
1,271

789
780
1,569
5076

Registered
Voters

3,274
3,274
3,274

1,713
1,713
1,713

2,145
2,145
2,145
7132

Dale Bergman

(REP)

922
692
1,614

578
411
989

654
545
1,199
3802

Write-in

29
23
52

13
11
24

16
14
30
106

Sparta Twp. Supervisor 624/804



Sparta Twp. Clerk (Vote for 1)

Sparta Twp. Clerk

Precinct
Sparta Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Sparta Township, Precinct 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Sparta Township, Precinct 3
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Kent County - Total

Kent County Elections

Times Cast

691
580
1,271

789
780
1,569
5076

Registered
Voters

3,274
3,274
3,274

1,713
1,713
1,713

2,145
2,145
2,145
7132

Marcy Savage

(REP)

929
715
1,644

579
410
989

658
549
1,207
3840

Write-in

20
16
36

15

21
71

Sparta Twp. Clerk 625/804



Sparta Twp. Treasurer (Vote for 1)

Sparta Twp. Treasurer

Precinct
Sparta Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Sparta Township, Precinct 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Sparta Township, Precinct 3
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Kent County - Total

Kent County Elections

Times Cast

691
580
1,271

789
780
1,569
5076

Registered
Voters

3274
3274
3274

1,713
1,713
1,713

2,145
2,145
2,145
7132

Rachel A.
Shangle
(REP)

924
707
1,631

579
404
983

658
537
1,195
3809

Write-in

23

18

41

10

15

13

21
77

Sparta Twp. Treasurer 626/804



Sparta Twp. Trustee (Vote for 4)

Sparta Twp. Trustee

Precinct
Sparta Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Sparta Township, Precinct 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Sparta Township, Precinct 3
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Kent County - Total

Kent County Elections

Times Cast

691
580
1,271

789
780
1,569
5076

Registered
Voters

3,274
3,274
3,274

1,713
1,713
1,713

2,145
2,145
2,145
7132

Jason Bradford

543
381
924

588
485
1,073
3432

William Goodfellow

(REP)

766
631
1,397

513
371
884

562
488
1,050
3331

Barbara Johnson

(REP)

784

1,409

512
361
873

568
483
1,051
3333

Rob Steffens

(REP)

769
600
1,369

513
356
869

563
476
1,039
3277

Write-in

40
36
76

12
16

23
17
40
132

Sparta Twp. Trustee 627/804



Sparta Twp. Library Brd. (Vote for 6)

£
s ]
: E: N g
. 5 -] g g § E c
Sparta Twp. Library Brd. g g @ 5 . 2 8 £
v L ° I = © 5 <
7 L = H - - ] >
o 7] @ 3] ] £
: £ ] S c = > 5 5
Precinct i x > & & ] 23 =
Sparta Township, Precinct 1
Election Day 1,155 3,274 394 437 392 329 441
AVCB 1,081 3,274 365 535 497 377 536
Total 2,236 3,274 759 972 889 706 977
Sparta Township, Precinct 2
Election Day 691 1,713 174 253 217 187 256
AVCB 580 1,713 183 268 257 198 274
Total 1,271 1,713 357 521 474 385 530
Sparta Township, Precinct 3
Election Day 789 2,145 202 225 251 199 324
AVCB 780 2,145 252 337 342 278 393
Total 1,569 2,145 454 562 593 477 717
Kent County - Total 5076 7132 1570 2055 1956 1568 2224
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Jane Ohanesian
Debra Willison
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295 335 36
389 429 10
684 764 46
163 192 18
200 232 0
363 424 18
192 236 15
253 317 23
445 553 38
1492 1741 102
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